FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representatives Jim Morris and Zeringue to Engrossed House Bill No. 116 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- Delete the set of four House Floor Amendments (# 2693) proposed by Representative Jim
 Morris and adopted by the House on April 11, 2018
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On lines 2 and 4 of the set of three House Floor Amendments (#2704) proposed by
- 6 Representative Jim Morris and adopted by the House on April 11, 2018, change "(9)(g)" to 7 "(11)(a)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On line 16 of the set of three House Floor Amendments (#2704) proposed by Representative
- Jim Morris and adopted by the House on April 11, 2018, change "(9)" to "(11)" and change "2020" to "2023"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On line 18 of the set of three House Floor Amendments (#2704) proposed by Representative
 Jim Morris and adopted by the House on April 11, 2018, change "(g)" to "(a)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On line 21 of the set of three House Floor Amendments (#2704) proposed by Representative
- Jim Morris and adopted by the House on April 11, 2018, after "<u>Resources.</u>" add the following:
- "Thereafter, the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority and the Coastal
 Restoration and Protection Authority Board shall be reviewed and re-created
 every six years to coincide with the review and adopted of the comprehensive
 master plan for integrated coastal restoration."